
Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Engaging Youth for a TB Mukt Bharat: A Conclave', to be held on August 18,
2023, at the Constitution Club, New Delhi -reg.
GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> Wed, Aug 9, 2023 at 10:58 AM
To: "Dr. M. K. Satyarthi" <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, NSS GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani
<priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Gaurav Talan" <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, Deepak Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita
<vinita@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta" <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Dr Sachin Bharti <drsachin@ipu.ac.in>,
shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com, "Dr. Neetu Rani" <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, dr naresh k vats <drnvats@gmail.com>, Sayan
Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, Ashish Joshi <ashish.j@ipu.ac.in>, subhash nimanpure
<snimanpure@gmail.com>, Nanki Nath <nankinath@ipu.ac.in>, NSS ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar
<director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, vikas.v001@gmail.com, "Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE" <nssaie2020@gmail.com>,
dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in, "Director Rehab ." <directorrehab@tecnia.in>, Anupama Gupta
<anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, nss@bcip.ac.in, "Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS" <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS Cell BCIPS
<nssbcips@gmail.com>, "Dr. Arunima Mishra" <arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com,
shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com, Pooja Mudgil <engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, mugdha sharma
<mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu, dharmender.saini@bharatividyapeeth.edu, "Dr. Anil
kumar" <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, bvcoend.nss@bharatividyapeeth.edu, NSS BLMCE <nssblmce@gmail.com>,
nssunit@cpj.edu.in, "prof. Dr. J. P. MOHLA CPJCHS" <mohlajp@cpj.edu.in>, NSS CBPACS <nsscbpacs@gmail.com>,
Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, dirdmails@gmail.com, brijeshsaini@gmail.com, deepakjims@rediffmail.com, DME NSS
Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, NSS DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, Director DSPSR <director@dspsr.in>, Tanya Gupta
<hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc <nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC
<director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, "Ms. Renu PO FIMT" <fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs
<nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Director <director@gnitipu.in>, "Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE" <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, "Mr. H.R.
Meena GNDIT" <meenahemraj1970@gmail.com>, GTBIT NSS <nssgtbit@gmail.com>, Brajesh Singh
<brajeshsingh.dce@gmail.com>, IITM <director@iitmipu.ac.in>, nss@iitmipu.ac.in, PRIYANKA INDORIA
<drpriyankaindoria@gmail.com>, IITM-JP <director@iitmjp.ac.in>, drpriyankamurria.iitmdelhi@gmail.com, Preksha Dassani
<preksha9125@gmail.com>, nityakhurana86@gmail.com, neeti1906@gmail.com, "Ms. Nahid Raees IVS"
<nahidraees719@gmail.com>, "NSS JIMS,KALKAJI" <nss.kj@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Manjula Shastri"
<hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, nss cell <nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan
<hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT <nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, "Prof.
Bhavna Agarwal" <director@kccilhe.edu.in>, "Dr.Sunita Singhal" <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, events@kccilhe.edu.in, "Dr. K.
K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS" <director.ldims@gmail.com>, nss@lldims.org.in, nss@maims.ac.in,
mait@mait.ac.in, "Dr. Karunapati Tripathi MAIT" <karunapati@gmail.com>, Savita Ahlawat <savita.ahlawat@msit.in>, "Dr.
Vivek Solanki MSI" <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, "Ms. Deepshikha
Kalra MERI" <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM" <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>,
shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in, NSS Cell RDIAS <nsscell@rdias.ac.in>, RDIAS RDIAS <admin@rdias.ac.in>, ABHA
KANSAL <abhasiwal@gmail.com>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sonu Godara Asst.Prof.GGSIPU
Delhi" <godaraseenu@gmail.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in>,
vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com, nss tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, "Prof. Barkha Bahl TIPS Director" <tips@tips.edu.in>, Aparna
Chaturvedi <chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, "Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS" <deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, Isha Setia
<ishasetia94@gmail.com>, Sagrika Uppal <sagrika7.uppal@gmail.com>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>,
alpna@vips.edu, Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@vips.edu>
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Rajesh Kumar" <rajeshkumar@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Durgesh Dr. Durgesh Tripathi"
<drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Ravinder Kumar" <ravinder@ipu.ac.in>

Dear All,

Please find below the email received from NSSRD for  Engaging Youth for a TB Mukt
Bharat: A Conclave', to be held on August 18, 2023, at the Constitution Club, New
Delhi.

Kindly send the list of NSS Volunteers (5-10) who are interested and confirmed to
attend the said event as per provided scheduled date and time. It is a whole day
activity. NSS Program Officer can also attend the same. Kindly send the detailed list of



NSS Volunteers on or before 12th August 2023 at 12 (Midnight) so that a compiled list
can be shared with NSSRD.

Proforma is attached kindly fill it out and send it back to us. Kindly attend this Conclave
with NSS Banner for the promotion of NSS GGSIPU and their College/Unit. 

----

With Warm Regards,
Prof. Varun Joshi
NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:
011-25302369 (Direct Landline)
9971122817 (M)

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: NSSRC_DELHI <nssrcdelhi@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Aug 8, 2023 at 5:55 PM
Subject: Engaging Youth for a TB Mukt Bharat: A Conclave', to be held on August 18, 2023, at the Constitution Club, New
Delhi -reg.
To: Prof. BVR Reddy <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above I am to inform you that Tuberculosis (TB) remains one of the oldest
infectious diseases and has killed more people than any other disease, despite being preventable, treatable and
the treatment being free of cost. According to a paper published in The Lancet Child and Adolescent Health,
adolescence is characterized by a substantial increase in the incidence of TB, with an estimated 1.8 million
adolescents and young adults (10–24 years) worldwide developing TB each year. To achieve the goal of ‘TB-Mukt
Bharat’ set forth by Honourable Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi, it is critical that solutions are developed
that involve a multi-stakeholder approach and build innovations to create impactful change. India has one of the
highest youth populations in the world and it is thus imperative that youth leaders must be trained to tackle key
challenges facing the country, TB being one of them.

It is further informed 'Engaging Youth for a TB Mukt Bharat: A Conclave', to be held on August 18, 2023, at the
Constitution Club, New Delhi from 9:30 am- 6:00 pm. The event is being organized by REACH, a non-profit
organization that has been working for over 25 years on TB in India and ETI Services, with support from the Stop
TB Partnership and in collaboration with the National Tuberculosis Elimination Programme, Ministry of Health
and Family Welfare, Ministry of Youth and Sports and Ministry of Education. The event seeks attendance from
policymakers, youth leaders, young audiences, development sector professionals, and academicians. It aims to
enhance the discussions on youth and health in India and find effective ways to not only engage young voices in
the discussion but have them lead these at the national level.

Date: August 18, 2023
Time: 9:30 am - 6:00 pm
Venue: Deputy Speaker Hall, Constitution Club of India, New Delhi



In this regard, you are requested to intimate the NSS Units under your jurisdiction about the same and kindly depute 50
NSS Volunteers for the above mentioned programme.  You are also requested to kindly send the list of nominated NSS
Volunteers to this office by 11th August, 2023 for onward submission to the Ministry. 
--

With best regards---

(ज�गिजलाँग / Jangjilong)
�े�ीय िनदेशक / Regional Director,
रासेयो, �े�ीय िनदेशालय / Regional Directorate of NSS,
युवा काय��म और खेल मं�ालय, भारत सरकार / Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
भू-तल, एने�ी भवन, िशवाजी �ेिडयम / Ground Floor, Annexe Building, Shivaji Stadium
नई िद�ी / New Delhi- 110001,
दूरभाष / Phone No. 011-23362991
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Engaging Youth for a TB Mukt Bharat: A Conclave', to be held on August 18, 2023, at the Constitution Club, New Delhi
S.No. Name of the Volunteer Name of Program Officer
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Engaging Youth for a TB Mukt Bharat: A Conclave', to be held on August 18, 2023, at the Constitution Club, New Delhi
Complete Name of the College/ University School Name of University Mobile No.
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Engaging Youth for a TB Mukt Bharat: A Conclave', to be held on August 18, 2023, at the Constitution Club, New Delhi
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